
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1701

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25/11/2016


WHEAT BASED SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITION PROGRAMME


1701. DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR:


Will the MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the allocation of foodgrains to States/UTs under Wheat based Supplementary

Nutrition Programme along with the number of beneficiaries thereunder during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and


(b) the details of procurement of foodgrains in this regard during the said period, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a) & (b) State & UT-wise and year-wise details of allocation of foodgrains, procurement of foodgrains and number of beneficiaries is at Annex.


*******


             ANNEX
Statement Referred in Reply to part (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Q. No. 1701 for 25.11.2016 asked by Dr Virendra Kumar regarding

Wheat Based Supplementary Nutrition Programme
S.
No

Name of
State/Uts

2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17

  Allocatio
n of
foodgrai
ns

Procurreme
nt

No. of
Beneficiari
es

Allocatio
n of
foodgrai
ns

Procurreme
nt

No. of
Beneficiari
es

Allocatio
n of
foodgrai
ns

Procurreme
nt

No. of
Beneficiari
es

Allocatio
n of
foodgrai
ns

Procurreme
nt as on
30.09.2016

No. of
Beneficiaries

1 Andhra Pradesh 134374 110733 6010842 79016 67046 3188009 95378 264029 3359727 108812 51438 3187649

2 Telangana 0 0  42196 29240 2158064 53833 96348 1993980 60012 29142 1861560

3 Arunachal
Pradesh

0 0 250137 0 0 253189 0 0 256080 0 0 256080

4 Assam 0 0 4002122 16000 0 4002122 23346 0 4002122 112154 0 4002122

5 Bihar 86592 43394 12974309 124915 65863 11684420 118207 16149 11554799 89188 14975 11554799

6 Chhattisgarh 77172 76933 2549025 77208 75507 2549025 78230 68254 2549025 83856 35943 2519900

7 Goa 2476 2476 74493 4725 1996 73328 3657 3323 74572 3820 1330 69738

8 Gujarat 53052 49590 3478780 66448 66448 3942916 52382 52384 4078738 71444 28928 4078738

9 Haryana 44224 31839 1434268 41194 37495 1421950 40955 33092 1284553 37500 17557 1207413

10 Himachal Pradesh 13908 13908 548475 12728 12728 561683 14977 15106 550672 15264 7419 535822

11 Jammu &
Kashmir

5672 5672 461462 3862 3694 387060 17904 10405 387060 19500 3295 387060

12 Jharkhand 0 0 3415370 37185 16425 3546743 64171 63343 3621749 68808 35237 4086759

13 Karnataka 112788 108437 4856712 151356 133563 4991088 164717 132202 4991088 159224 72013 4991088

14 Kerala 16216 10085 1027277 14596 126367 1016228 15042 11622 1037426 13200 5164 888198

15 Madhya Pradesh 212520 196273 7313766 208764 175582 7275919 197261 183471 6996690 201712 100684 7632859

16 Maharashtra 102724 0 7271914 152532 114757 7110144 145610 117779 7046423 160344 64867 6670124

17 Manipur 16344 10896 430186 19516 14637 430186 18042 18211 430186 19560 9780 430186

18 Meghalaya 0 0 517107 0 0 518937 0 0 554871 0 0 552616

19 Mizoram 2944 2944 103414 2946 2946 98287 2924 2944 133567 3948 1966 100890

20 Nagaland 16336 16336 364729 14688 14688 365448 13464 13464 348573 16244 7041 338402

21 Odisha 137128 130503 4727725 133905 128651 4666101 128946 125015 4609303 127600 63949 4609303

22 Punjab 26292 14049 1286433 25795 12609 1199617 24330 16263 1204835 22496 969 1140426

23 Rajasthan 22568 21667 4029996 24824 22612 3761303 19188 4710 3662875 19188 0 3662875

24 Sikkim 876 627 40082 900 724 27729 826 520 30712 500 215 30712

25 Tamil Nadu 90934 80570 3130020 93008 90302 3122477 102775 83260 3107933 111738 43803 3070805

26 Tripura 5940 4590 377638 14808 7567 376380 10343 7527 376380 8448 4224 378963

27 Uttar Pradesh 230942 222613 23542322 204072 181494 23298437 190838 184454 24061660 195276 88958 23187767

28 Uttrakhand 11424 0 790324 18188 0 794786 0 0 866459 0 0 856598

29 West Bengal 143199 0 8281589 98549 44152 8246828 177957 66472 7965225 184406 41100 7780587

30 A & N Islands 280 161 17605 255 185 15827 215 116 15938 232 58 14212

31 Chandigarh 249 0 49952 1570 0 66221 0 0 61511 0 0 60961

32 Delhi 0 0 1081379 7138 0 1008929 7138 0 841520 0 0 841520

33 Dadra & N Haveli 128 68 21483 247 0 22902 171 171 22588 264 92 21262

34 Daman & Diu 0 0 4908 0 0 7411 0 0 7411 0 0 7411

35 Lakshadweep 0 0 6318 0 0 6318 112 21 6318 120 53 6318

36 Puducherry 0 0 36655 0 0 37017 0 0 38715 0 0 34523

